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Subject: Please Respond - Sheldon Beef  
Importance: High 
  
Ibrahim, 
  
I have been in touch with Dennis Brewer, he filled me in some on the situation. First off, I want to say I am sorry for your 
loss. I understand you are going through a very difficult time and I hate to have to find out anything from you now as I 
know you are grieving. Sheldon Beef is respectful of the fact that you want to take some time to grieve and shore up any 
family related issues.  
  
The challenge they are facing and can’t afford to wait on is they have an offer out on a property they feel confident will 
be accepted. They are willing to provide a significant 2% equity stake to you to be a co-signer and guarantee provider on 
a loan that is set to close within a month. This is a significant equity stake in addition to the 3.4% that is part of the terms 
of employment. I realize there are risks but if you are not in position to make a decision of this magnitude they could be 
forced to find another person to co-sign and guarantee the loan which would result in the additional 2% equity tied to 
the loan to be taken away from you.   
  
On behalf of Sheldon Beef I would like to ask the following questions, your answers are appreciated and are critical for 
Sheldon Beef to determine the path forward.  
  

1. Are you willing to provide your signature to guarantee the loan?  (understand that  no response or answer will 
result in this option being take away from you along with the 2% equity stake tied to this) 

2. Are you interested in entering into an employment relationship with Sheldon Beef after returning from Egypt?  
3. If the answer to # 2 is yes, Are you willing to commit to a future date or date range? (examples between May 1 

and May 15 or before the end of May) 
  
  
I want to re-iterate that Sheldon Beef is respectful of giving you time to grieve, however, there are some key business 
issues that can’t wait on you. I hope you can respect that and provide information to them that is critical for determining 
their path forward and overall business success. I can be reached on my cell phone, 469-233-1582, and am happy to talk 
to you, gain an understanding of where you are mentally and help you make the best decision for you and your family. I 
am happy to pay whatever costs that may be associated with an international call as well.  
  
On a positive note regarding Sheldon Beef, contract talks with Wal-Mart China have picked back up and Dennis is 
confident they will be able to come to an agreement. Over the past several months he was honest with me and didn’t 
feel confident about the prospects of that contract working out, he has a history of being honest about that 
situation.  Successfully securing that contract is very important to the company’s growth trajectory and will reflect 
positively on the equity value they have offered as a term of employment and the additional 2% tied to the loan. 
  
Best regards,  
  
Mike Maggard 
SVP, Recruiting and Operations 
(469) 233 -1582 

  
www.cfo-search.com  
  

 
  
Nationwide CFO Recruiting & C-Level Search 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Friday, March 5, 2021 4:12 PM
To: Joanne Labelle
Subject: Lender

FYI – We have secured a co-signor with an 800 FICO from Lubbock, Texas (coincidentally the middle of Texas cattle 
country) for the real estate loan. The lender will begin the underwriting process as soon as we receive the legal 
description and/or the APNs so we can access that information. They understand the LOI is pending but are willing to 
move ahead with their 4 week process on the way to closing anyway. 
 
Thanks, Joanne. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Saturday, March 6, 2021 11:31 AM
To: Mike Maggard
Subject: RE: PFS To Complete

All good, thanks. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Mike Maggard <   
Sent: Saturday, March 6, 2021 11:29 AM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: PFS To Complete 
 
Thanks Dennis, I may take you up on that (and bring or buy a fishing pole based on the first pic). My plan is to have all 
documents complete and ready to go and then send a list of diligence items to address. Assuming all items are properly 
addressed I will then send off the completed documents to the appropriate parties.  
 
If there is a need for financial due diligence on this transaction or more specifically to the ranch/corporation being 
acquired/purchased history, please let me know. I can provide hourly options, I have a guy in Nebraska open to that kind 
of work. He was CFO of Henningsen foods which recently sold and lives close enough to the ranch that he could be 
onsite cheaper than most. I would do this at cost, no personal benefit to me or CFO Search. 
 
Mike Maggard 
SVP, Recruiting and Operations 
(469) 233 -1582 

  
www.cfo-search.com  
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Nationwide CFO Recruiting & C-Level Search 
 

From: DENNIS BREWER <   
Sent: Saturday, March 6, 2021 7:21 AM 
To: Mike Maggard <  
Subject: RE: PFS To Complete 
 
Mike – Thanks, sounds great. You are welcome to join us for the closing tour in mid-April (low 50s high temp), livestock 
are south of Rock Springs, calving and lambing. Or, if you prefer, wait until Summer when the temps are warm (mid 70s 
high temp), livestock are in the headquarters area, and the Wind River Range alpine areas are accessible. Either way, you 
will be able to meet team members. Some decent hotels in both Rock Springs and Pinedale – Hampton Inn, Holiday Inn 
Express, etc. Commercial air service is available to both Rock Springs and Jackson, 2  hours north of Pinedale. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Mike Maggard <   
Sent: Saturday, March 6, 2021 7:57 AM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Cc: rsullivan <  
Subject: RE: PFS To Complete 
 
Thanks Dennis, I will get started on this and have it complete early next week.  
 
Mike Maggard 
SVP, Recruiting and Operations 
(469) 233 -1582 

  
www.cfo-search.com  
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Nationwide CFO Recruiting & C-Level Search 
 

From: DENNIS BREWER <   
Sent: Friday, March 5, 2021 4:17 PM 
To: Mike Maggard <  
Cc: rsullivan <  
Subject: PFS To Complete 
 
Mike – Hopefully this signed personal financial statement (there are four tabs to complete) and a “few hundred” 
signatures on documents around closing time will be all that is required of you during this lending process for Big Sandy 
River Ranch. Please send the completed PFS to the following, referencing Sheldon Beef and Big Sandy River Ranch Real 
Estate Loan: 
 
Miles Reiten  
 

 
 
If you have a recent copy of an online credit score from one or all three credit bureaus from a web site which you can 
include that would be nice, but is not required. Send information direct to the above as I do not need a copy. No huge 
rush to get this done – mid-week next week is fine. 
 
Advise me when this activity is completed, please.  
 
We will complete the agreement regarding the guaranty and your 2% ownership next week once I know what role, if 
any, you must play to be on the loan. As you will recall, we expect to have news from the Seller by 5PM MT Thursday. I 
am out of town from early Monday until Thursday evening but can be reached by phone or email on my phone. 
 
FYI – the person copied on this email, Ray Sullivan, is our legal counsel. He has been with us for years, has extensive 
experience, and is very involved in all significant activities we undertake. 
 
Thanks, Mike! 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 
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Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

  

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses. Click here to report this email as spam. 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Sunday, March 7, 2021 7:23 PM
To: Mike Maggard
Subject: RE: PFS To Complete

Mike - Great news, thank you. I will be traveling all morning tomorrow and again on Thursday afternoon into the early 
evening but otherwise expect to be readily accessible. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Mike Maggard <   
Sent: Sunday, March 7, 2021 7:20 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: PFS To Complete 
 
I remember being cold in August first time I went to Wyoming so I understand the cold.  
 
Thanks for all the info as well. I am starting to see how my signature (and guarantee) could be enough to push this 
through, the obligations are lower than I could have imagined before digging in to the details and understanding the 
variables. I would expect and understand the need for capital expenses soon after closing and I like that the costs will be 
backed by sales. Working through the personal financials, almost done with those and have the ok from my wife so 
everything is trending in the right direction on my end. Will get a final list of questions to you by tomorrow, it should be 
a pretty short list.  
 
Mike Maggarda 
SVP, Recruiting and Operations 
(469) 233 -1582 

 y 
www.cfo-search.com  
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Nationwide CFO Recruiting & C-Level Search 
 

From: DENNIS BREWER <   
Sent: Sunday, March 7, 2021 5:11 PM 
To: Mike Maggard <  
Subject: RE: PFS To Complete 
 
Sorry for my earlier partial answer. Loan term 30 years, 3.8% to 4.5%, annual P&I about $505,000 to $535,000. I expect 
you will be released from the loan in three years or so as my credit will substantially improve over the next six months 
and the business will be seasoned with the lender by that time. If that release does not happen timely, we will arrange 
additional compensation for whatever added time the lender requires. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Mike Maggard <   
Sent: Sunday, March 7, 2021 2:42 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: PFS To Complete 
 
Dennis, 
 
I assume the $7.74m Cash to owner is the amount of the loan from Ag America and the primary reason for my signature 
to guarantee the loan? Assuming that is accurate, can you provide the terms of the loan, years and interest rate (even if 
approximate)?   If SBI is bringing cash to closing please include that information so I can get a ballpark idea of payment.   
 
Thanks, 
Mike  
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Mike Maggard 
SVP, Recruiting and Operations 
(469) 233 -1582 

  
www.cfo-search.com  
 

 
 
Nationwide CFO Recruiting & C-Level Search 
 

From: DENNIS BREWER <   
Sent: Friday, March 5, 2021 4:17 PM 
To: Mike Maggard <  
Cc: rsullivan <  
Subject: PFS To Complete 
 
Mike – Hopefully this signed personal financial statement (there are four tabs to complete) and a “few hundred” 
signatures on documents around closing time will be all that is required of you during this lending process for Big Sandy 
River Ranch. Please send the completed PFS to the following, referencing Sheldon Beef and Big Sandy River Ranch Real 
Estate Loan: 
 
Miles Reiten  
 

 
 
If you have a recent copy of an online credit score from one or all three credit bureaus from a web site which you can 
include that would be nice, but is not required. Send information direct to the above as I do not need a copy. No huge 
rush to get this done – mid-week next week is fine. 
 
Advise me when this activity is completed, please.  
 
We will complete the agreement regarding the guaranty and your 2% ownership next week once I know what role, if 
any, you must play to be on the loan. As you will recall, we expect to have news from the Seller by 5PM MT Thursday. I 
am out of town from early Monday until Thursday evening but can be reached by phone or email on my phone. 
 
FYI – the person copied on this email, Ray Sullivan, is our legal counsel. He has been with us for years, has extensive 
experience, and is very involved in all significant activities we undertake. 
 
Thanks, Mike! 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 
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Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

  

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses. Click here to report this email as spam. 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Sunday, March 7, 2021 9:16 AM
To: Jon Nickless
Subject: RE: Big Sandy Ranch Accommodations

Thanks, Jon. We will have feedback on our offer this Thursday evening. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Jon Nickless <   
Sent: Sunday, March 7, 2021 9:13 AM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: Re: Big Sandy Ranch Accommodations 
 
3-4 bedroom  
2-3 bath 
 
Thanks  

From: DENNIS BREWER <  
Sent: Saturday, March 6, 2021 7:53 AM 
To: Jon Nickless <  
Subject: Big Sandy Ranch Accommodations  
  
Jon – Assuming we close on Big Sandy, we will have a day-to-day manager there but want to make it comfortable for 
families to come and visit for extended periods if they wish to. It would double as a guest house for visiting 
management. Since you have the largest family among us at this point, please advise the desirable number of bedrooms 
and baths that would be appropriate to suit your family. We will also be adding a “bunkhouse” style bonus room that 
could accommodate 6 guests over the garage. 
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Thanks. 
  
Regards, 
Dennis 
  

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Sunday, March 7, 2021 12:33 PM
To: Daniel Lonergan RMC
Subject: RE: Berkshire Pork for China
Attachments: Pork 6 way carcass.jpg

Daniel – In order to properly blast freeze pork, we need to cut it into large pieces. This is known as a 6-way cut – see 
picture. The head, including the tongue, is included even though it is not shown in this picture. Please confirm with the 
customer that this is okay. 
 
I will email my sources today for reply early in the week. I am traveling tomorrow through Thursday on another matter 
but will be working on this and the beef requests. I will get all the information back to you as quickly as I can. 
 
Thanks, Daniel. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Daniel Lonergan RMC <   
Sent: Sunday, March 7, 2021 12:14 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: Berkshire Pork for China 
 
Hi Dennis, 
 
We need a price quote;  
Berkshire Pork -  WHOLE PIG  2 FCL 
 
Daniel Lonergan 
RMC USA 
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300 Communipaw Ave. Suite 168 
Jersey City NJ 07304 
917 691 5540 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 4:07 PM
To: Joanne Labelle
Subject: RE: Response to Brewer Proposal #3

Thanks, Joanne. Very limited chance of success, but you never know. We will know soon enough. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Joanne Labelle <   
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 4:04 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Response to Brewer Proposal #3 
 
Okay Dennis- you know, I think that you are right and by sending it, perhaps they will see some reason. Makes sense 
why the place hasn’t sold if they are not “reasonable” in their expectations. 
 
 
Joanne LaBelle 
Associate Broker, GRI,  SFR 
Jackson Hole Sotheby’s International Realty 
1 South Main, Driggs, ID 83422 
CELL:  208-313-7669 
Fax: 208-354-8895 
 
Email:  
 

From: DENNIS BREWER <   
Sent: Monday, March 8, 2021 1:45 PM 
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To: Joanne Labelle <  
Subject: RE: Response to Brewer Proposal #3 
 
Joanne - Feel free to send my latest email to Theo. Perhaps it will jar something loose. Rarely works, but it could happen. 
Otherwise, we carry on. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Joanne Labelle <   
Sent: Monday, March 8, 2021 2:26 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Response to Brewer Proposal #3 
 
Yes, I understand. Well let’s keep looking. I will keep an eye out as well. And I will let you know if this Seller has a change 
of heart. 
 
Do you want to email a formal response, or should we just let the deadline of March 11 lapse? 
 
 
Joanne LaBelle 
Associate Broker, GRI,  SFR 
Jackson Hole Sotheby’s International Realty 
1 South Main, Driggs, ID 83422 
CELL:  208-313-7669 
Fax: 208-354-8895 
 
Email:  
 

From: DENNIS BREWER <   
Sent: Monday, March 8, 2021 12:09 PM 
To: Joanne Labelle <  
Subject: RE: Response to Brewer Proposal #3 
 
Well, sorry it didn't work out. Seller's concept is unworkable. Thanks.  
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Sent from my Galaxy 
 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Joanne Labelle <   
Date: 3/8/21 12:13 PM (GMT-06:00)  
To: DENNIS BREWER <   
Subject: FW: Response to Brewer Proposal #3  
 
Hi Dennis- Well- sorry  this isn’t “great” news- 
  
Please let me know how you would like to proceed. 
  
PS please confirm receipt- I know you may be away from your computer. 
  
  
Best regards, 
  
Joanne 
  
  
Joanne LaBelle 
Associate Broker, GRI,  SFR 
Jackson Hole Sotheby’s International Realty 
1 South Main, Driggs, ID 83422 
CELL:  208-313-7669 
Fax: 208-354-8895 
  
Email:  
  

From: Sent: Monday, March 8, 2021 11:02 AM 
To: Joanne Labelle <  
Subject: Response to Brewer Proposal #3 
  
Joanne, 
Good morning. 
Pursuant to Dennis Brewer’s proposal of March 2nd , 2021, (Proposal #3). 
  
The seller is not interested in any form of financing with the purchase of the Big Sandy River Ranch 
(BSRR).  The seller would consider the buyer’s offer of $17,000,000.00 and include selling the shares to the 
buyer.  Buying the shares assures the buyer a seamless transition into the ranch operation. 
  
The ranch has no conservation easements at present.  Something the buyer may want to consider. 
  
The 480 acres are not for sale.  The seller shall retain the 480 acres which are considered a family heirloom 
property. 
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The seller will have available somebody to assist in the transition with terms to be determined between the 
parties. 
  
The seller shall require at least three months to remove livestock and personal possessions off the BSRR.  
  
Thank you for your patience.  If you have any questions, please call, or drop me an e-mail 
  
Yours,  
Theo 
  
Theo Hirshfeld 
Pearson Real Estate Co.,Inc. 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2021 7:32 PM
To: Joanne Labelle
Subject: New Mexico

Joanne - Further to our discussion about price per AU, we have located a 5,100 AU property in New Mexico at $6,392 
asking price per AU. Should be little problem to get this to the $5,800 to $6,000 level. Carries cattle and sheep, with 
older improvements in similar condition to Big Sandy. Tanks, seasonal streams, and well water at 500 feet depth, 
distributed by pipeline throughout the ranch to maximize grazing. Pivots are possible and the aquifer is unrestricted. It is 
a relatively compact unit at 232,000 acres, and  varying elevations with good winter grazing options, though summers 
can be quite dry. Mix of deeded, BLM allotments, and state leases renewing now for the next 10 years. 
 
We are discussing a financing package similar to the Big Sandy package. 
 
If the Big Sandy River Ranch sellers wish to reconsider their position, now is the time. 
 
Thanks, Joanne. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 11:34 AM
To: Daniel Lonergan RMC
Subject: RE: Sheldon Foods (China) - Quotation inquiry (Beijing Hung Yuen)

Daniel – It will be significantly more difficult to fill orders with cherry-picked cuts from the carcass, particularly with 
Berkshires in short supply. We would strongly prefer they continue to accept 6-way cut carcasses. If they have a strong 
and continuing demand for Berkshires, we would be willing to sign a multi-year contract with them to supply these hogs 
once we get past the trial order. Given our sourcing challenges on this item as of this moment, it is unlikely we will be 
able to source 5-10 containers per month in the short run.  
 
We would be willing to establish the supply chain for these hogs in 6-way carcass form. If this is of interest, please let us 
know. We can locate a breeder to raise weaners for us, and a finisher and processor to complete the job. But it will take 
11-12 months to get to 5-10 or more containers, so we would need a renewable contract, three years to start, with a 
nine month out clause. Please let us know if this is of interest. 
 
We continue our work to source these orders. By the way, the second customer mentioned in his email is Walmart 
China, for whom we are already working a quote. 
 
Thanks, Daniel. I will be traveling the balance of the day but will get back to asap if you need anything else. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Daniel Lonergan RMC <   
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 10:39 AM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: FW: Sheldon Foods (China) - Quotation inquiry (Beijing Hung Yuen) 
 
Hi Dennis, 

12/23/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 005100



2

 
Our salesman continues to get a very positive reaction to his efforts in China. The latest inquiry comes for a buyer that 
our salesman has a very good personal relationship with, so this is a very serious inquiry… 
 

EMAIL BELOW FROM CHINA SALESMAN 
Hi Raymond, 
 
Please note that I've updated the client's company name in the email subject. As mentioned earlier, the 
client is also interested in Berkshire hogs. But they have updated me with the cuts/parts today, they've 
changed the quotation request with below instead of 6 cuts.  
 
Berkshine hogs (1 - 2 FCL, around 3 months)  
 
1. Coppa or Butt - 5 tons 
2. Belly boneless skinless - 5 tons 
3. Spare ribs - 5 tons 
4. Jowl - 5 tons 
 
May I know if possible that I could have the more quotation with more containers such as 5 FCL or 10 
FCL?  
 
If you have any question, please feel free to contact me.  
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Jason  
  
  
Hi Raymond, 
 
Please note that I've received a quotation inquiry with below products. 
 
Shipment 1 ( 1 FCL - including with below) *prefer Prime and would be okay with Choice  
 
1. Boneless ribs - 4 tons 
2. Chuck eye roll - 2 tons 
3. Flap meat - 4 tons 
4. Chuck rib meat - 4 tons 
5. Brisket navel end - 6 tons   
 
Shipment 2 (1 FCL - around 20 tons) *prefer Prime and would be okay with Choice  
 
1. Oyster blade 
 
Client is now importing beef products in US (Tyson) and Australia. They are purchasing their products 
from a local wholesale company, and would be happy if they could do direct sales with Sheldon. Client 
would like to have a quotation with above products as first test trial.  
 
If you have any question, please feel free to contact me. 
 
Jason 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 4:30 PM
To: Daniel Lonergan
Subject: RE: Sheldon Foods (China) - Quotation inquiry (Beijing Hung Yuen)

Just ignore my Walmart comment in last message  
 
 
 
Sent from my Galaxy 
 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Daniel Lonergan <   
Date: 3/11/21 2:12 PM (GMT-05:00)  
To: DENNIS BREWER <   
Subject: Re: Sheldon Foods (China) - Quotation inquiry (Beijing Hung Yuen)  
 
I am confused about your note "bad information " 

On Thu, Mar 11, 2021, 12:05 PM DENNIS BREWER <  wrote: 
Sorry bad information about second customer please disregard  
 
 
 
Sent from my Galaxy 
 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Daniel Lonergan RMC <   
Date: 3/11/21 9:38 AM (GMT-06:00)  
To: DENNIS BREWER <   
Subject: FW: Sheldon Foods (China) - Quotation inquiry (Beijing Hung Yuen)  
 

Hi Dennis, 

  

Our salesman continues to get a very positive reaction to his efforts in China. The latest inquiry comes for a buyer that 
our salesman has a very good personal relationship with, so this is a very serious inquiry… 

  

EMAIL BELOW FROM CHINA SALESMAN 
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Hi Raymond, 

  

Please note that I've updated the client's company name in the email subject. As mentioned earlier, the 
client is also interested in Berkshire hogs. But they have updated me with the cuts/parts today, they've 
changed the quotation request with below instead of 6 cuts.  

  

Berkshine hogs (1 - 2 FCL, around 3 months)  

  

1. Coppa or Butt - 5 tons 

2. Belly boneless skinless - 5 tons 

3. Spare ribs - 5 tons 

4. Jowl - 5 tons 

  

May I know if possible that I could have the more quotation with more containers such as 5 FCL or 10 
FCL?  

  

If you have any question, please feel free to contact me.  

  

I look forward to hearing from you. 

  

Jason  

  

  

Hi Raymond, 

  

Please note that I've received a quotation inquiry with below products. 
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Shipment 1 ( 1 FCL - including with below) *prefer Prime and would be okay with Choice  

  

1. Boneless ribs - 4 tons 

2. Chuck eye roll - 2 tons 

3. Flap meat - 4 tons 

4. Chuck rib meat - 4 tons 

5. Brisket navel end - 6 tons   

  

Shipment 2 (1 FCL - around 20 tons) *prefer Prime and would be okay with Choice  

  

1. Oyster blade 

  

Client is now importing beef products in US (Tyson) and Australia. They are purchasing their products 
from a local wholesale company, and would be happy if they could do direct sales with Sheldon. Client 
would like to have a quotation with above products as first test trial.  

  

If you have any question, please feel free to contact me. 

  

Jason 
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DENNIS BREWER

From: DENNIS BREWER
Sent: Friday, March 12, 2021 11:29 AM
To: David Phillips
Subject: FW: Brochures of all feed products 

David – see below. We will be importing molasses direct to our finishing operation in Montgomery City, MO once that 
starts. They had also mentioned a variety of other products suitable for beef and dairy. They are working a new super-
carb product for dairy with Organic Valley now. Very nice people, worth a discussion. Let me know if/how you would like 
to be introduced or feel free to contact them directly. They are aware we will be using you as primary finishing ration 
provider and I gave them your company name. 
 
FYI – We are shipping $3MM of beef and pork to China over the next month. If our trial orders go well, we can expect 
volumes to increase by 5-10 times in 2.5 to 3.5 months later for regular orders. Then it will take about 60 days to get 
everything in place in Missouri to commence organic finishing operations. So, we are 5-6 months out from the first days 
of finishing operations most likely. My current best estimate, subject to change, of course. 
 
Thanks. 
 
Regards, 
Dennis 
 

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
 

From: Pradeep <   
Sent: Friday, March 12, 2021 11:09 AM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Cc: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: Brochures of all feed products  
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Best Regards 
 
 
Pradeep Mathur 
 

On Mar 12, 2021, at 10:01 AM, Pradeep <  wrote: 

Hi Dennis I am at Metromix thats where Google is ending for the address. 
 
Please call me on 2246336105. 

Best Regards 
 
 
Pradeep Mathur 
 

On Mar 11, 2021, at 12:42 PM, Sayida Bano <  wrote: 

 
Dear Dennis 
Thank you so much. 
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Have noted the instructions. Pradeep will call you once he reaches city Place and will 
meet you at Original Pancake house tommorow.  
  
I am adding him in the conversation. 
  
Wishing you a great day ahead. 
  
Kindly,  
Sayida Bano 
  
Please update your records with my new email id  , 
the other one i.e.  will close soon. 
<image001.jpg> 
www.purelifeorganicfoods.com 

DISCLAIMER: This message and any attachment(s) in this e-mail are confidential and 
may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee and access to this e-mail 
by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, 
dissemination, use, review, printing, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted 
to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. Email transmission 
cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free. Therefore we will not accept liability 
for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium to transmit messages. 
  

From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 11:20 AM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 
  
Sayida - Well, since I get to pick the place, we can meet at Original Pancake House at 
City Place in Edgewater. City Place is located at 225 River Road, Edgewater, NJ 07020. 
Precise arrival is not required. Have Pradeep call me on 201-669-4933 when he arrives 
at the restaurant if that is possible. If it is not possible for him to call me from the 
restaurant, I will plan to arrive at 10AM. I am in the same building so I can be there in 
less than 1 minute. 
  
Thanks. I look forward to our meeting! 
  
Regards, 
Dennis 
  

Dennis Brewer 
Chief Executive Officer 
Direct: 201-669-4933 
Office: 800-956-9883 
http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
https://sheldonfoods.com/ 
<image004.png> 
Schedule a call at your convenience here: 
https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 
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From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2021 10:18 AM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 
  
Dear Dennis 
Good morning 
  
Can we fix the meeting tomorrow at 10 am? 
  
Request you to pls suggest a venue. 
  
Many thanks. 
  
Regards 
Sayida 
  
  
-------- Original message -------- 
From: DENNIS BREWER <   
Date: 3/10/21 2:06 AM (GMT+05:30)  
To: Sayida Bano <   
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses  
  

I am returning to NJ on Thursday evening so I cannot do anything that day. Friday will 
work for me, basically any time of day in Edgewater, NJ or NYC. Since I live in an urban 
area, I use transit rather than a car. Getting to NYC is very easy if that is preferred. 

  

Thanks. 

  

Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 

Direct: 201-669-4933 

Office: 800-956-9883 

http://www.sheldonbeef.com 

12/23/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 005112



8

https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Tuesday, March 9, 2021 3:16 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

Many thanks for your kind revert. 

  

Pradeep is arriving to Newark by noon on Thursday. Can we schedule the lunch at 2 pm 
on Thursday instead of Friday. 

  

Hope that will not be too late.  

  

Please let me know and accordingly I will mark in his itinerary. 

  

Kindly,  

Sayida Bano 

  

Please update your records with my new email id  , 
the other one i.e.  will close soon. 
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The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

www.purelifeorganicfoods.com 

DISCLAIMER: This message and any attachment(s) in this e-mail are confidential and 
may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee and access to this e-mail 
by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, 
dissemination, use, review, printing, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted 
to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. Email transmission 
cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free. Therefore we will not accept liability 
for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium to transmit messages. 

  

From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Tuesday, March 09, 2021 11:26 AM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Sayida – I am in New Jersey. We are virtually officed at this time. We could meet for 
lunch at Haven in Edgewater, NJ. Let me know a time window for that on Friday and I 
will make a reservation for two – or more – just let me know. Thanks. 

  

https://www.havenedgewater.com/ 

  

  

Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 

Direct: 201-669-4933 

Office: 800-956-9883 
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http://www.sheldonbeef.com 

https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

                                                             

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Tuesday, March 9, 2021 6:19 AM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

Good morning 

  

Hope you are keeping well. 

  

Our MD, Pradeep Mathur is currently travelling in US. He would love to meet you in 
person and discuss on the various high performance feed we are producing currently 
like Dried sweet grass, molasses and beet pulp pellets. 

  

Are you based out of New Jersey? Please advise if he can drop by Friday this week? 

  

Kindly,  

Sayida Bano 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.
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Please update your records with my new email id  , 
the other one i.e.  will close soon. 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

www.purelifeorganicfoods.com 

DISCLAIMER: This message and any attachment(s) in this e-mail are confidential and 
may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee and access to this e-mail 
by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, 
dissemination, use, review, printing, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted 
to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. Email transmission 
cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free. Therefore we will not accept liability 
for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium to transmit messages. 

  

From: Sayida Bano [mailto:   
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2020 1:22 PM 
To: 'DENNIS BREWER' <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

Many thanks for your quick revert.  

  

We will contact you 1st of 2021. 

  

Please do not hesistate to contact us if you may need anything from our side in the 
meantime. 

Kindly,  

Sayida Bano 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.
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www.purelifeorganicfoods.com 

DISCLAIMER: This message and any attachment(s) in this e-mail are confidential and 
may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee and access to this e-mail 
by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, 
dissemination, use, review, printing, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted 
to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. Email transmission 
cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free. Therefore we will not accept liability 
for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium to transmit messages. 

  

From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2020 12:53 PM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Sorry, no closer. Next check point will be first of the year. Thanks. 

  

Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 

Direct: 201-669-4933 

Office: 800-956-9883 

http://www.sheldonbeef.com 

https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

12/23/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 005117



13

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2020 12:43 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

Greetings  

  

Hope you are keeping well. 

  

Have we gone closer to the molasses project yet? 

  

Please let us know if I can assist with anything.  

  

Kindly,  

Sayida Bano 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

www.purelifeorganicfoods.com 

DISCLAIMER: This message and any attachment(s) in this e-mail are confidential and 
may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee and access to this e-mail 
by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, 
dissemination, use, review, printing, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted 
to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. Email transmission 
cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free. Therefore we will not accept liability 
for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium to transmit messages. 
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From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 5:26 PM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Delayed to November. 

  

Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 

Direct: 201-669-4933 

Office: 800-956-9883 

http://www.sheldonbeef.com 

https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 5:24 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 
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Greetings Dennis 

Just checking on the organic molasses requirement. 

  

Kindly,  

Sayida Bano 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

www.purelifeorganicfoods.com 

DISCLAIMER: This message and any attachment(s) in this e-mail are confidential and 
may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee and access to this e-mail 
by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, 
dissemination, use, review, printing, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted 
to be taken in reliance on it is prohibited and may be unlawful. Email transmission 
cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free. Therefore we will not accept liability 
for any claims arising as a result of the use of this medium to transmit messages. 

  

From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2020 11:40 AM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

We are delaying the start of our program to mid-August. 

  

Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 

Direct: 201-669-4933 

12/23/22LP Evidentiary Exhibits Page 005120



16

Office: 800-956-9883 

http://www.sheldonbeef.com 

https://sheldonfoods.com/ 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Tuesday, June 9, 2020 4:21 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Cc: 'Sakshi Agarwal' <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

Greetings 

We look forward to your feedback on the Organic Blackstrap molasses project. 

  

Kindly 

Sayida  

  

From: Sayida Bano [mailto:   
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 7:04 PM 
To: 'DENNIS BREWER' <  
Cc: 'Sakshi Agarwal' <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 
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Dear Dennis 

Greetings 

It was wonderful speaking with you today. 

Thanks for your valuable time. 

  

As discussed, our offer for Organic blackstrap molasses delivered will be 34 cents per 
pound- container load in Flexi bags. 

  

Please let us know your feedback. 

  

Kindly 

Sayida  

  

From: Sayida Bano [mailto:   
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 6:23 AM 
To: 'DENNIS BREWER' <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

Noted with thanks. 

  

I will quote the price by today. 

  

Is there a good time by when I can call you? 

  

Regards 

Sayida  
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From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 5:52 AM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Our first need will be in July. 

  

Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 

Direct: 201-669-4933 

Office: 800-956-9883 

http://www.sheldonbeef.com 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Tuesday, May 19, 2020 6:49 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 
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Greetings. 

  

I apologize for my delay in response. 

  

Actually I am waiting on the rates of bringing the flexi load at your farm from the 
carriers. Haven’t got any pricing yet.  

  

I will follow on this tmr and ensure that I bid on the flexi container delivery by tmr. 

  

In meantime, I can offer in IBC plastic totes which has about 230 gallons each in it.  

  

For the volumes you have cited for this year, we can have a delivered price of 39 cents 
per pound. 

  

The price will go down substantially by next when year when volumes reduce. 

  

Our molasses is fantastic quality, very stable, higher brix about 85. Hence you will be 
very happy with the quality. 

  

Please let me know your valuable thoughts. 

  

Kindly 

Sayida  

  

From: Sayida Bano [mailto:   
Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 5:37 PM 
To: 'DENNIS BREWER' <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 
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Dear Dennis 

Many thanks for the projections. 

  

I will come back to you with the prices at the earliest. 

  

Kindly 

Sayida  

  

From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 5:35 PM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

16,000 gallons 2020 

110,000 gallons 2021 

  

Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 

Direct: 201-669-4933 

Office: 800-956-9883 

http://www.sheldonbeef.com 
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The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 5:31 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

Many thanks for the info. 

  

Can you please advise the monthly or annual volume? This will help us price better. 

  

With kind regards 

Sayida  

  

From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 5:17 PM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Okay, that will work for us. We can unload while the truck waits then it can be 
immediately returned to you. Please price this option for us delivered  Montgomery 
City, MO. Thanks. 
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Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 

Direct: 201-669-4933 

Office: 800-956-9883 

http://www.sheldonbeef.com 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 5:12 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

Flexi bag is a giant bladder with 44000 lbs molasses in it. 

  

It is fitted into a container and yes it can be unloaded in the tanks. Will need some high 
capacity motors as the containers have to be returned the same to the port. 

  

I am pasting a picture for your reference. 
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The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

  

Kindly 

Sayida  

From: DENNIS BREWER [mailto:   
Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 5:05 PM 
To: Sayida Bano <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

How do flexi bags come? Are they handled with forklift? I am  not familiar with them. 

  

We are planning on installing a molasses tank and pumping the molasses on to our 
mixed ration. 

  

Regards, 

Dennis 

  

Dennis Brewer 

Chief Executive Officer 
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Direct: 201-669-4933 

Office: 800-956-9883 

http://www.sheldonbeef.com 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Schedule a call at your convenience here: 

https://calendly.com/ceosheldonbeef 

  

From: Sayida Bano <   
Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 4:47 PM 
To: DENNIS BREWER <  
Subject: RE: Organic Blackstrap molasses 

  

Dear Dennis 

  

Many thanks for the quick revert. 

  

Will work on the pricing. 

  

Have you handled flexi bags in containers? 

If we can import and deliver straight in the containers, that always works out best in 
terms of pricing as compared to any further handling.  

  

Also our other packaging is plastic tote with metal cage which has about 2750 lbs in 
each as net. 
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